
malletKAT 9.5A

User Kits

USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE CHAIN

1 Marimba 46-07 Chromatic Perc CH 01-01

2 Marimba 2 46-00 Chromatic Perc CH 01-02

3 Marimba 3 05-11 Chromatic Perc CH 01-03

4 Vibes1 47-01 Chromatic Perc CH 01-04

5 Vibes vibrato 47-31 Chromatic Perc CH 01-05

6 Vibe 3 49-01 Chromatic Perc CH 01-06

7 Vibes chorus 49-03 Chromatic Perc CH 01-07

8 Vibes bowed 49-15 Chromatic Perc CH 01-08

9 Vibes modern 05-06 Chromatic Perc CH 01-09

10 Vibes 7 48-02 Chromatic Perc CH 01-10

11 Vibes 8 47-00 Chromatic Perc CH 01-11

12 Pan & Marimba 50-49/46-02 Chromatic Perc CH 01-12

13 Steel Pan 00-114/46-07 Chromatic Perc CH 01-13

14 Celesta 2 50-42 Chromatic Perc CH 01-14

15 Acoustic Bass 19-20 Bass CH 02-01

16 Electric Bass 19-07 Bass CH 02-02

17 Bowed Bass 19-34/47-01 Bass CH 02-03

18 Fingered Bass 00-00/33 Bass CH 02-04

19 Drum: Vintage pg 12 Drums CH 02-05

20 Drum: Studio pg 11 Drums CH 02-06

21 Drum: Brush pg 41 Drums CH 02-07

22 Drum: Vocal pg 58 Drums CH 02-08

23 Drum: E-drum 909 pg 26 Drums CH 02-09

24 Drum: Light Kit pg 32 Drums CH 02-10

25 Perc: Anklung 63-21/35/31 Ethnic Perc CH 03-01

26 Perc: Taiko 2 63-00/28/29 Ethnic Perc CH 03-02

27 Perc: Taiko 63-23/27/31 Ethnic Perc CH 03-03

28 Perc: Ta Pon 63-23/19/24 Ethnic Perc CH 03-04

29 Perc: Big Drum 63-06/04/07 Ethnic Perc CH 03-05

30 Perc: Kuaiban 63-05/03/14 Ethnic Perc CH 03-06

31 Perc: China 63-02/01/09 Ethnic Perc CH 03-07



32 Perc: Clay Drum 67-13/06/12 Ethnic Perc CH 03-08

33 Perc: Clay Bongo 67-09/05/10 Ethnic Perc CH 03-09

34 Perc: Cajon 67-08/13/07 Ethnic Perc CH 03-10

35 Perc: Frame 67-04/06/02 Ethnic Perc CH 03-11

36 Perc: Bohdran 67-35/03/01 Ethnic Perc CH 03-12

37 Perc: Sakara 65-06/15/14 Ethnic Perc CH 03-13

38 Perc: Talking Drum 65-13/11/12 Ehtnic Perc CH 03-14

39 x Bass 1 20-125 Synth CH 06-12

40 Perc: Moroccan 65-08/06/07 Ethnic Perc CH 04-01

41 Perc: Dumbac 65-13/04/03 Ethnic Perc CH 04-02

42 Perc: Djembe 65-01/00/02 Ethnic Perc CH 04-03

43 Perc: Temple Blcks 64-26/60/27 Ethnic Perc CH 04-04

44 Perc: Tamborine 60-57/56/58 Ethnic Perc CH 04-05

45 Perc: Quika 60-59/53/54 Ethnic Perc CH 04-06

46 Perc: Caxixi 60-40/35/42 Ethnic Perc CH 04-07

47 Perc: Woodblocks 60-28/23/24 Ethnic Perc CH 04-08

48 Perc: Agogo 60-20/21/22 Ethnic Perc CH 04-09

49 Perc: Tamborim 2 60-04/05/19 Ethnic Perc CH 04-10

50 Perc: Surdo 60-17/15/16 Ethnic Perc CH 04-11

51 Perc: Panderio 60-13/14/12 Ethnic Perc CH 04-12

52 Perc: Timbales 60-9/10/11 Ethnic Perc CH 04-13

53 Perc: Bongos 60-07/06/07 Ethnic Perc CH 04-14

54 Perc: Bayan 61-15/13/16 Ethnic Perc CH 04-15

55 Perc: Ghattam 61-06/22/23 Ethnic Perc CH 05-01

56 Perc: Tabla 61-12/00/10 Ethnic Perc CH 05-02

57 Perc: Hollo 62-12/06/23 Ethnic Perc CH 05-03

58 Perc: Bongo ME 62-25/05/08 Ethnic Perc CH 05-04

59 Perc: Bendir 62-00/04/07 Ethnic Perc CH 05-05

60 Perc: Electronic pg 26 E- Perc CH 05-06

61 Perc: More Spin 67-57/58/59 FX Perc CH 07-01

62 Perc: Spinners 67-54/56/55 FX Perc CH 07-02

63 Perc: Ratchet 67-51/48/50 FX Perc CH 07-03

64 Perc: Wind Chime 67-45/43/44 FX Perc CH 07-04

65 Perc: Bell Tree 67-39/38/36 FX Perc CH 07-05

66 Perc: Bata 65-05/10/09 Ethnic Perc CH 05-07

67 Perc: Washboard 67-14/15/20 FX Perc CH 07-06

68 Perc: Guido FX 60-37/36/39 FX Perc CH 07-07

69 Dulcimer 06-09 Gtr CH 06-04



70 Nylon Guitar 07-03 Gtr CH 06-01

71 Jazz Guitar 07-21 Gtr CH 06-02

72 Steel Guitar 07-07 Gtr CH 06-03

73 Accordina 08-03 Keys CH 06-05

74 Electric Piano 02-04 Keys CH 06-06

75 Acoustic Piano 01-00 Keys CH 06-07

76 Shamisen 06-17 Keys CH 06-08

77 E Piano Wurlit 02-16 Keys CH 06-09

78 E piano Bela 02-11 Keys CH 06-10

79 E Piano MK 02-05 Keys CH 06-11

80 Perc: Cowbells 60-27/25/26 Latin Perc CH 05-07

81 Perc: Congas 2 60-00/04/05 Latin Perc CH 05-08

82 Perc: Congas1 60-03/01/00 Latin Perc CH 05-09

83 Mel: Sonic Mallet 52-61 Mel Perc CH 08-01

84 Mel: Alpine Bells 52-59 Mel Perc CH 08-02

85 Mel: Wong 52-53 Mel Perc CH 08-03

86 Mel: TaPon 52-51 Mel Perc CH 08-04

87 Mel: Renart EK 52-48 Mel Perc CH 08-05

88 Mel: Gong 52-40 Mel Perc CH 08-06

89 Mel: Kalimba 05-19 Mel Perc CH 08-07

90 Mel: Bianzhong 52-37 Mel Perc CH 08-08

91 Mel: Hang 52-31/20-48 Mel Perc CH 08-09

92 Mel: Gongs 52-30/20-54 Mel Perc CH 08-10

93 Mel: Gamelan 52-23/20-10 Mel Perc CH 08-11

94 Mel: Bowls 52-19 Mel Perc CH 08-12

95 Mel: Tabla 52-11/20-08 Mel Perc CH 08-13

96 Mel: Tumba 52-01/03 Mel Perc CH 08-14

97 Xylo1 50-00 Orch Perc CH 09-01

98 Xylo2 / Bells 05-14/50-06 Orch Perc CH 09-02

99 Glock / Xylo 50-06/00 Orch Perc CH 09-03

100 Tubular Bells 1 05-16 Orch Perc CH 09-04

101 Chimes / Timps 50-36/05-18 Orch Perc CH 09-05

102 Crotales 50-13 Orch Perc CH 09-06

103 Perc: Battery 64-100 Orch Perc CH 10-01

104 Music Box 05-00 Chromatic Perc CH 01-15

105 Timpani 1 50-15 Orch Perc CH 09-07

106 Timpani 2 50-16 Orch Perc CH 09-08

107 Timpani 3 50-18 Orch Perc CH 09-09



108 Tam Tam Gong 64-18/17/16 Orch Perc CH 10-02

109 Classic Perc 64-48 Orch Perc CH 10-03

110 Perc:Triangles 64-24/19/20 Orch Perc CH 10-04

111 Perc: Tam Tams 64-18/16/17 Orch Perc CH 10-05

112 Perc: Cymbals 64-15/13/14 Orch Perc CH 10-06

113 Perc: BD CY SD 64-05/12/06 Orch Perc CH 10-07

114 Perc: Triangle 60-34/32/33 Orch Perc CH 10-08

115 Perc: Metal Rattles 67-37/34/31 Shake Perc CH 11-01

116 Perc: Beat Pot 67-35/30/34 Shake Perc CH 11-02

117 Perc: Keeke 67-27/23/26 Shake Perc CH 11-03

118 Perc: Rattles 67-26/21/22 Shake Perc CH 11-04

119 Perc: Ciaxa 60-56/52/58 Shake Perc CH 11-05

120 Perc: Shakers 60-50/49/51 Shake Perc CH 11-06

121 Perc: Maracas 60-48/47/49 Shake Perc CH 11-07

122 Perc: Shekere 60-41/43/48 Shake Perc CH 11-08

123 Duo Strings 10-00/30 Traditional CH 12-01

124 Harp 06-14 Traditional CH 12-02

125 Strings 09-10 Traditional CH 12-03

126 Alto Sax 15-07 Traditional CH 12-04

127 Clarinet 16-07 Traditonal CH 12-05

128 Flute 16-11 Traditonal CH 12-06

Chain List

CHAIN 1     VIBES, MARIMBA , PAN
CHAIN USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 01-01 1 Marimba 46-07 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-02 2 Marimba 2 46-00 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-03 3 Marimba 3 05-11 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-04 4 Vibes1 47-01 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-05 5 Vibes vibrato 47-31 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-06 6 Vibe 3 49-01 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-07 7 Vibes chorus 49-03 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-08 8 Vibes bowed 49-15 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-09 9 Vibes modern 05-06 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-10 10 Vibes 7 48-02 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-11 11 Vibes 8 47-00 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-12 12 Pan & Marimba 50-49/46-02 Chromatic Perc



CH 01-13 13 Steel Pan 00-114/46-07 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-14 14 Celeste 2 50-42 Chromatic Perc

CH 01-15 104 Music Box 05-00 Chromatic Perc

CHAIN 2     BASS AND DRUMS
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 02-01 15 Acoustic Bass 19-20 Bass

CH 02-02 16 Electric Bass 19-07 Bass

CH 02-03 17 Bowed Bass 19-34/47-01 Bass

CH 02-04 18 Fingered Bass 00-00/33 Bass

CH 02-05 19 Drum: Vintage pg 12 Drums

CH 02-06 20 Drum: Studio pg 11 Drums

CH 02-07 21 Drum: Brush pg 41 Drums

CH 02-08 22 Drum: Vocal pg 58 Drums

CH 02-09 23 Drum: E-drum 909 pg 26 Drums

CH 02-10 24 Drum: Light Kit pg 32 Drums

CHAIN 3     PERCUSSION
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 03-01 25 Perc: Anklung 63-21/35/31 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-02 26 Perc: Taiko 2 63-00/28/29 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-03 27 Perc: Taiko 63-23/27/31 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-04 28 Perc: Ta Pon 63-23/19/24 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-05 29 Perc: Big Drum 63-06/04/07 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-06 30 Perc: Kuaiban 63-05/03/14 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-07 31 Perc: China 63-02/01/09 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-08 32 Perc: Clay Drum 67-13/06/12 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-09 33 Perc: Clay Bongo 67-09/05/10 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-10 34 Perc: Cajon 67-08/13/07 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-11 35 Perc: Frame 67-04/06/02 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-12 36 Perc: Bohdran 67-35/03/01 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-13 37 Perc: Sakara 65-06/15/14 Ethnic Perc

CH 03-14 38 Perc: Talking Drum 65-13/11/12 Ehtnic Perc

CHAIN 4     ETHNIC PERCUSSION 1
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 04-01 40 Perc: Moroccan 65-08/06/07 Ethnic Perc



CH 04-02 41 Perc: Dumbac 65-13/04/03 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-03 42 Perc: Djembe 65-01/00/02 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-04 43 Perc: Temple Blcks 64-26/60/27 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-05 44 Perc: Tambourine 60-57/56/58 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-06 45 Perc: Quika 60-59/53/54 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-07 46 Perc: Caxixi 60-40/35/42 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-08 47 Perc: Woodblocks 60-28/23/24 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-09 48 Perc: Agogo 60-20/21/22 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-10 49 Perc: Tambourine 60-04/05/19 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-11 50 Perc: Surdo 60-17/15/16 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-12 51 Perc: Panderio 60-13/14/12 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-13 52 Perc: Timbales 60-09/10/11 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-14 53 Perc: Bongos 60-07/06/07 Ethnic Perc

CH 04-15 54 Perc: Bayan 61-15/13/16 Ethnic Perc

CHAIN 5     ETHNIC PERCUSSION 2
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 05-01 55 Perc: Ghattam 61-06/22/23 Ethnic Perc

CH 05-02 56 Perc: Tabla 61-12/00/10 Ethnic Perc

CH 05-03 57 Perc: Hollo 62-12/06/23 Ethnic Perc

CH 05-04 58 Perc: Bongo ME 62-25/05/08 Ethnic Perc

CH 05-05 59 Perc: Bendir 62-25/05/08 Ethnic Perc

CH 05-06 60 Perc: Bongos 60-07/06/07 Ethnic Perc

CH 05-07 66 Perc: Bata 67-22/17/18 Ethnic Perc

CH 05-07 80 Perc: Cowbells 60-27/25/26 Latin Perc

CH 05-08 81 Perc: Congas 2 60-00/04/05 Latin Perc

CH 05-09 82 Perc: Congas 1 60-03/01/00 Latin Perc

CHAIN 6     GUITARS AND KEYS     
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 06-01 70 Nylon Guitar 07-03 Gtr

CH 06-02 71 Jazz Guitar 07-21 Gtr

CH 06-03 72 Steel Guitar 07-07 Gtr

CH 06-04 69 Dulcimer 06-09 Gtr

CH 06-05 73 Accordina 08-03 Keys

CH 06-06 74 Electric Piano 02-04 Keys

CH 06-07 75 Acoustic Piano 01-00 Keys

CH 06-08 76 Shamisen 06-17 Keys



CH 06-09 77 E Piano Wurlit 02-16 Keys

CH 06-10 78 E piano Bella 02-11 Keys

CH 06-11 79 E Piano MK1 02-05 Keys

CH 06-12 39 x Bass 20-125 Synth

CHAIN 7     FX PERCUSSION
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 07-01 61 Perc: More Spin 67-57/58/59 FX Perc

CH 07-02 62 Perc: Spinners 67-54/56/55 FX Perc

CH 07-03 63 Perc: Ratchet 67-51/48/50 FX Perc

CH 07-04 64 Perc: Wind Chime 67-45/43/44 FX Perc

CH 07-05 65 Perc: Bell Tree 67-39/38/36 FX Perc

CH 07-06 67 Perc: Washboard 67-14/15/20 FX Perc

CH 07-07 68 Perc: Guido FX 60-37/36/39 FX Perc

CHAIN 8     HYBRID MELODIC PERCUSSION
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 08-01 83 Mel: Sonic Mallet 52-61 Mel Perc

CH 08-02 84 Mel: Alpine Bells 52-59 Mel Perc

CH 08-03 85 Mel: Wong 52-53 Mel Perc

CH 08-04 86 Mel: TaPon 52-51 Mel Perc

CH 08-05 87 Mel: Renart EK 52-48 Mel Perc

CH 08-06 88 Mel: Gong 52-40 Mel Perc

CH 08-07 89 Mel: Kalimba 05-19 Mel Perc

CH 08-08 90 Mel: Bianzhong 52-37 Mel Perc

CH 08-09 91 Mel: Hang 52-31/20-48 Mel Perc

CH 08-10 92 Mel: Gongs 52-30/20-54 Mel Perc

CH 08-11 93 Mel: Gamelan 52-23/20-10 Mel Perc

CH 08-12 94 Mel: Bowls 52-19 Mel Perc

CH 08-13 95 Mel: Tabla 52-11/20-8 Mel Perc

CH 08-14 96 Mel: Tumba 52-01/03 Mel Perc

CHAIN 9     CHROMATIC ORCHESTRAL PERCUSSION     
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 09-01 97 Xylo1 50-00 Orch Perc

CH 09-02 98 Xylo2 / Bells 05-14/50-06 Orch Perc

CH 09-03 99 Glock / Xylo 50-06/00 Orch Perc



CH 09-04 100 Tubular Bells 1 05-16 Orch Perc

CH 09-05 101 Chimes / Timps 50-36/05-18 Orch Perc

CH 09-06 102 Crotales 50-13 Orch Perc

CH 09-07 107 Timpani 3 50-18 Orch Perc

CH 09-08 106 Timpani 2 50-16 Orch Perc

CH 09-09 105 Timpani 1 50-15 Orch Perc

CHAIN 10     ORCHESTRAL PERCUSSION
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 10-01 103 Perc: Battery 64-100 Orch Perc

CH 10-02 108 Tam Tam Gong 64-18/17/16 Orch Perc

CH 10-03 109 Classic Perc 64-48 Orch Perc

CH 10-04 110 Perc: Triangles 64-24/19/20 Orch Perc

CH 10-05 111 Perc: Tam Tams 64-18/16/17 Orch Perc

CH 10-06 112 Perc Cymbals 64-15/13/14 Orch Perc

CH 10-07 113 Perc: BD CY SD 64-05/12/06 Orch Perc

CH 10-08 114 Perc: Triangle 60-34/32/33 Orch Perc

CHAIN 11     SHAKE PERCUSSION
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 11-01 115 Perc: Metal Rattles 67-37/34/31 Shake Perc

CH 11-02 116 Perc: Beat Pot 67-35/30/34 Shake Perc

CH 11-03 117 Perc: Keeke 67-27/23/26 Shake Perc

CH 11-04 118 Perc: Rattles 67-26/21/22 Shake Perc

CH 11-05 119 Perc: Ciaxa 60-56/52/58 Shake Perc

CH 11-06 120 Perc: Shakers 60-50/49/51 Shake Perc

CH 11-07 121 Perc: Maracas 60-48/47/51 Shake Perc

CH 11-08 122 Perc: Shekere 60-41/43/48 Shake Perc

CHAIN 12     TRADITIONAL INSTRUMENTS
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 12-01 123 Duo Strings 10-00/30 Traditional 

CH 12-02 124 Harp 06-14 Traditional 

CH 12-03 125 Strings 09-10 Traditional 

CH 12-04 126 Alto Sax 15-07 Traditional 

CH 12-05 127 Clarinet 16-07 Traditonal

CH 12-06 128 Flute 16-11 Traditonal



CHAIN 13     GROOVE CHAIN
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 13-01 32 Perc: Clay Drum 67-13/06/12 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-02 33 Perc: Clay Bongos 67-09/05/10 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-03 34 Perc: Cajon 67-08/13/07 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-04 35 Perc: Frame 67-04/06/02 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-05 40 Perc: Moroccan 65-08/06/07 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-06 41 Perc: Dumbac 65-13/04/03 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-07 42 Perc: Djembe 65-01/00/02 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-08 44 Perc: Tambourine 60-57/56/58 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-09 50 Perc: Surdo 60-17/15/16 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-10 51 Perc: Panderio 60-13/14/12 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-11 54 Perc: Bayan 61-15/13/16 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-12 55 Perc: Ghattam 61-06/22/23 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-13 56 Perc: Tabla 61-12/00/10 Ethnic Perc

CH 13-14 23 Drum: E-drum 909 pg 26 Drums

CHAIN 14     MORE GROOVE CHAIN
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 14-01 58 Perc: Bongo ME 62-00/04/07 Ethnic Perc

CH 14-02 59 Perc: Bendir 62-25/05/08 Ethnic Perc

CH 14-03 60 Perc: Electronic pg 26 E- Perc

CH 14-04 62 Perc: Spinners 67-54/56/55 FX Perc

CH 14-05 64 Perc: Wind Chime 67-45/43/44 FX Perc

CH 14-06 66 Perc: Bata 67-22/17/18 Ethnic Perc

CH 14-07 69 Dulicmer 06-09 Gtr

CH 14-08 28 Perc: Ta Pon 63-23/19/24 Ethnic Perc

CH 14-09 29 Perc: Big Drum 63-06/04/07 Ethnic Perc

CH 14-10 31 Perc: China 63-02/01/09 Ethnic Perc

CH 14-11 36 Perc: Bohdran 67-35/03/01 Ethnic Perc

CH 14-12 37 Perc: Sakara 65-06/15/14 Ethnic Perc

CH 14-13 38 Perc: Talking Drum 65-13/11/12 Ehtnic Perc

CH 14-14 49 Perc: Tambourine 60-04/05/19 Ethnic Perc

CH 14-15 57 Perc: Hollo 62-12/06/23 Ethnic Perc



CHAIN 15     CLUBDATE CHAIN
CHAINS USER INSTRUMENT BANK & PROG TYPE 

CH 15-01 4 Vibes1 47-01 Chromatic Perc

CH 15-02 1 Marimba 46-07 Chromatic Perc

CH 15-03 12 Pan & Marimba 50-49/46-02 Chromatic Perc

CH 15-04 70 Nylon Guitar 07-03 Gtr

CH 15-05 71 Jazz Guitar 07-21 Gtr

CH 15-06 74 Electric Piano 02-04 Keys

CH 15-07 78 E piano Bella 02-11 Keys

CH 15-08 77 E Piano Wurlit 02/16/23 Keys

CH 15-09 79 E Piano MK 02-05 Keys

CH 15-10 127 Clarinet 16-07 Traditonal

CH 15-11 8 Vibes bowed 49-15 Chromatic Perc

CH 15-12 81 Perc: Congas 2 60-00/04/05 Latin Perc

CH 15-13 53 Perc: Bongos 60-07/06/07 Ethnic Perc

CH 15-14 16 Electric Bass 19-07 Bass

CH 15-15 15 Acoustic Bass 19-20 Bass

CHAIN 16     User Defined

Alternate Mode Inc. 
Phone: 413-594-0217

Email: katsales@alternatemode.com
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